
Minnesota State Bar Association, Real Property Law Section 

 
Membership Roster as of March 7, 2019 (11:45 am) 

 

 
 

 
 

Meredith L. Bokamba 
Bokamba Law Office, LLC 
5200 Willson Road, Ste. 150 
Edina, MN 55424 

Phone   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952.367.6360 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952.314.7121 
e-mail: meredith@bokambalawoffice.com 

   
   Callea D. Butz, J.D. 
   150 Wildhurst Rd 
    Excelsior MN 55331 
                 Phone:                                     218-280-7209 
                 e-mail:                      calleadbutz@gmail.com 
 

Matthew Doherty 
Brutlag, Hartmann & Trucke, P.A. 
3555 Plymouth Boulevard, Suite 117 
Plymouth, MN 55447 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-222-2507 
Fax:   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-222-2501 
e-mail: mdoherty@brutlaw.com 

 
Timothy D. Erb 
Barna, Guzy & Steffen, Ltd. 
400 Northtown Financial Plaza 
200 Coon Rapids Blvd. N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433-5894 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-783-5126 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  763-780-1777 
e-mail: terb@bgs.com 

 
Matthew Foli [Past Chair; member emeritus] 
Office of the Examiner of Titles 
A-701 Hennepin County Government Center 
300 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55487-0071 

Direct Dial   . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-348-2520 
Main  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-348-3191 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-466-9811 
e-mail: matthew.foli@co.hennepin.mn.us 

Past Chair, Real Property Council, 2015-2016 
 

David Gates 
Office of the Examiner of Titles 
A-701 Hennepin County Government Center 
300 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55487-0071 

Direct Dial   . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-348-5461 
Main  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-348-3191 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-466-9811 
e-mail: david.gates@hennepin.us 

Jeffrey S. Johnson [Past Chair; member emeritus] 
Barna, Guzy & Steffen, Ltd. 
400 Northtown Financial Plaza 
200 Coon Rapids Blvd. N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433-5894 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 763-783-5120 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  763-780-1777 
e-mail: jjohnson@bgs.com 

Member, Real Property Council 
 

Joseph P. Kukla 
Thiel Anderson Kukla, PLLP 
7300 Metro Blvd., Suite 630 
Edina, MN 55439 

Phone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-920-8446 
Fax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
e-mail: jkukla@thielfirm.com 
 

 
Jennifer Lappegaard 
Speight & Lappegaard, P.A. 
411 West Third Street 
Red Wing, MN 55066 
    Phone……………………….651-388-8805 
              Fax …………………………………………. 
    e-mail:                      jen@s-llaw.com 
 
 
Marvin A. Liszt 
Bernick, Lifson, Greenstein, Greene & Liszt, P.A. 
5500 Wayzata Blvd., Ste. 1200 
Minneapolis, MN 55416 

Phone ...................................... 763-546-1200 
Fax .......................................... 763-546-1003 
e-mail: mliszt@bernicklifson.com 

 
Brieanna H. Maershbecker 
Briggs and Morgan 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Direct . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612.977.8884 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612.977.8650 
e-mail bmaershbecker@briggs.com 

 
 

JoAnn Maloney 
16439 240th Avenue 
New Richland, MN 56072 

Phone ...................................... 763-458-0132 
e-mail: joann.maloney@gmail.com 

 
Carrie Mason 
15626 Sunset Circle 
Eden Prairie, MN 55346 

Phone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-845-4504 
Fax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
e-mail: carriemarotzmason@gmail.com 

Paul W. Fahning, Chair 
PFB Law. Professional Association 
55 East Fifth Street, Suite 800 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1718 

Phone   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   (651) 291-8955 
Direct  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   (651) 290-6917 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  (651) 228-1753 
e-mail:   . . . . . . . . . . pfahning@pfb-pa.com 

Member, Real Property Council 
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Douglas R. Miller 
Executive Director 
Consumer Advocates in American Real Estate 
P.O. Box 1 
Navarre, MN 55392 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-435-8515 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  952-842-9961 
e-mail: dmiller@caare.org 

Jaclynn M. Sparby 
Cummins Law Office, P.A. 
200 Professional Building 
363 5th Avenue North 
Bayport, MN 55003 

Direct Dial   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  651-430-2630 
General Fax  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  651-430-2813 
e-mail: jsparby@cumminslawoffice.com 

 

Lee W. Mosher [Past Chair; member emeritus] 
Attorney at Law 
1120 East 80th Street, Suite 111 
Bloomington, MN 55420 

Direct   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (952) 777-4253 
Fax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
e-mail: lee.mosher@leemosher.com 

 
Seth A. Nielsen 
Heley, Duncan & Melander, PLLP 
8500 Normandale Lake Boulevard, Suite 2110 
Minneapolis, MN 55437 

Phone .................................... 952-841-0001 
Fax ......................................... 952-841-0041 
e-mail: SNielsen@HeleyDuncan.com 

 
Travis M. Ohly [Vice Chair] 
Ohly Law Office 
1850 Broadway N. 
Rochester, MN 55906 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-289-4529 
Fax ......................................... 507-289-0987 
E-Mail: . . . . . . . . . . . travis@ohlylaw.com 

 
John D. Rice 
Rice Law Firm, Chartered 
525 West 78th Street, Ste. 201 
P.O. Box 1180 
Chanhassen, MN 55317-1180 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-949-9616 
Fax (same as phone) . . . . . 952-949-9616 
e-mail: jdricelawchan@aol.com 

 
Gretchen Schellhas 
Chestnut Cambronne 
17 Washington Avenue North, Suite 300 
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2048 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612.339.7300 
Fax:   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612.336.2940 
e-mail: gschellhas@chestnutcambronne.com 

 
Aaron R. Schumm 
540 Lake Street 
Excelsior, MN 55331 

Phone .................................... 952-856-0501 
e-mail: aaron@schummlaw.com 

Kathleen E. Splett 
Regan Tax Law 
8500 Normandale Lake Blvd., Suite 960 
Minneapolis, MN 55437 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-921-2105 
e-mail: kathleen@regantaxlaw.com 

 
Kristi T. Synsteby 
3101 Townview Avenue 
Minneapolis, MN 55418 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-788-8451 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-788-8461 
e-mail: synsteby@comcast.net 

 
Steven G. Thorson [Past Chair; member emeritus] 
Barna, Guzy & Steffen, Ltd. 
400 Northtown Financial Plaza 
200 Coon Rapids Boulevard N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433-5894 

Direct Dial   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  763-783-5124 
Main  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  763-780-8500 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  763-780-1777 
office e-mail: sthorson@bgs.com 
home e-mail: sgthorson@aol.com 

 
R. William “Will” Torhorst 
Thiel, Anderson Kukla, PLLP 
7300 Metro Blvd., Ste. 630 
Minneapolis, MN 55439 

Phone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 952-920-8447 
Fax  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  952-920-8334 
e-mail: wtorhorst@thielfirm.com 

 
Daniel R. Tyson [Past Chair; member emeritus] 
5010 Flour Exchange Building 
310 Fourth Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 

Direct Dial   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-843-4471 
Cell: ......................................... 612-247-0466 
Fax    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612-206-3170 
e-mail: dan@danieltysonlaw.com 

Co-Chair, Liaison Committee, Real Property Council 
 

Daniel L. Ziebell 
Ziebell Law Office, P.A. 
13 West Main Street 
Post Office Box 248 
Kasson, MN 55944 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 507-634-7887 
e-mail: ziebelllaw@kmtel.com 
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Jennifer Carter 
Director of Section Services 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-278-6309 
e-mail: jcarter@mnbar.org 

[Roster updates for Section web site and server list.] 
 
 
Production Manager for practicelaw.org 

Phone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-   
e-mail: 

 
Mike Trittipo 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-278-6339 
e-mail: Mtrittip@statebar.gen.mn.us 

 
 
Joe Kaczrowski 
Online Services Director 

Phone   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  612- 278-6340 
e-mail:   . . . . . . . . .  jkaczrowski@mnbar.org 

Committee email [this replaces our old server list]: 
mnbar-rrec@connectedcommunity.org  

 
Alternative Committee communications: log onto 
www.mnbar.org ; then click Practice Tools / 
Communities / Residential Real Estate Committee 
 
Minnesota State Bar Association 
600 Nicollet Mall, Ste. 380 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

General MSBA Phone Number ............ 612-333-1183 
 
Kara M. Haro 
Member Services Manager 

Phone    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 612-278-6329 
e-mail:   kharo@mnbars.org 
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